Chief Constable’s Accounts where they should have been represented in the Police and Crime Commissioner’s
Accounts.  This meant that debtors and creditors were overstated where the Force has now recognised this error
and has rectified the position in the 2023/24 financial year.
The prior period error in 2022/23 has removed the debtors and creditors from the Chief Constable’s Balance Sheet
which also impacted the cashflow statement.
The following tables demonstrates the effects of the removal of the debtors and creditors from the Chief Constable’s
accounts and set out the restatement adjustments made to the financial statements. In addition, the relevant Notes
have been restated - Debtors, Creditors, Provisions and Financial Instruments - to reflect the changes as shown in the
financial statements.
The tables evidence the specific adjusted line items in the Balance Sheet and cashflow statement for the financial
year 2022/23.

Effect on Balance Sheet 2022/23
The restated (for the relevant line items) prior period Balance Sheet is provided with the current year information on
page 13 of the financial statements.

Page 54

The Chief Constable of North Yorkshire | Notes to the Accounts 2023-24

As previously stated 2022/2023 As restated 2022/23 Adjustments made
£'000 £'000 £'000

Short-term Debtors 23,411 - 23,411

Total Current Assets 24,201 790 23,411

Short-term Creditors (24,390) (3,423) (20,967)

Short-term Provisions (1,393) - (1,393)

Total Current Liabilities (25,783) (3,423) (22,360)

Effect on the Cashflow Statement 2022/23

The restated (for the relevant line items) prior period cashflow Statement is provided with the current year information
on page 14 of the financial statements.

As previously stated As restated Adjustments made
2022/23 2022/23

Adjustments to net deficit/(surplus) on the
provision of services for non-cash movements:

£'000 £'000 £'000

(Increase)/decrease in provisions 43 2,487 2,444
Increase/(decrease) in debtors 6,703 (16,708) (23,411)

(Increase)/decrease in creditors (6,858) 14,109 20,967

Total* of "restated adjustments" (112) (112) -

* the movements in the provisions, debtors and creditors are the same as illustrated by the “Total * of restated
adjustments”.

Page 55

POLICE PENSION FUND ACCOUNT
for the PERIOD 1 APRIL 2023 to 6 MAY 2024

2023/24 2022/23
£'000 £'000

Contributions receivable
From Employer

Normal (23,315) (19,261)
Early retirement - -

(23,315) (19,261)

From Members (9,703) (8,054)

Remedy adjustments (10) -

(33,028) (27,315)
Transfers in

Individual transfers from other schemes (65) (151)
Benefits payable

Pensions 52,699 43,921
Commutations and lump sum retirement benefits 6,840 9,348